

Public and Products Liability Certificate of Insurance

To whom it may concern,

Insurer:	Chubb European Group SE
Policy Number:	UKCAND15339 (UK Master Policy Number)
Policyholder:	Compass Group PLC and/or Associated and/or Subsidiary Companies but excluding any Associated or Subsidiary Companies of the Insured which is domiciled in the United States of America or Canada or any territory within the jurisdiction of the United States of America or Canada.
Periond of insurance:	30 September 2023 to 29 September 2024 both days inclusive

This is to certify that the above numbered policy subject to its terms conditions exclusions and Limits of Liability indemnifies the Policyholder including their subsidiary and associated companies in respect of legal liability (including liability arising under contract) arising out of their Business for:

- · Personal injury to any person other than in the course of employment by the Policyholder
- Loss of or damage to property not belonging to the Policyholder

The policy responds over local policies that are in force.

The limits of indemnity provided by the policy (including the local policy limit) are:

Public Liability GBP 15,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability GBP 15,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate for the Period of Insurance.

This certificate of insurance neither amends, extends nor alters the coverage afforded by the above mentioned policy.

Signed on behalf of Chubb European Group SE



Nathan Cook, London Casualty Manager

Chubb European Group SE (CEG) is an undertaking governed by the provisions of the French insurance code with registration number 450 327 374 RCS Nanterre. Registered office: La Tour Carpe Diem, 31 Place des Corolles, Esplanade Nord, 92400 Courbevoie, France. CEG has fully paid share capital of €896,176,662.

UK business address: 100 Leadenhall Street, London EC3A 3BP. Supervised by the French Prudential Supervision and Resolution Authority (4, Place de Budapest, CS 92459, 75436 PARIS CEDEX 09) and authorised and subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority are available from us on request. You can find details about the firm by searching 'Chubb European Group SE' online at https://register.fea.org.uk/.